MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL MEETING

OF THE COUNCIL OF THE SUMMER VILLAGE OF LARKSPUR

HELD ON
April 29, 2021
At 20 Larkspur Drive at 10:00 am

Present Mayor Greg Drechsler
Deputy Mayor Gerry Keane
Council member Nick Tywoniuk
Administration Kim Bancroft
Members of Public 3
Call to Order Mayor Drechsler called the meeting to order at 10:01 a.m.

01-04-29-2021

Agenda
Moved by Deputy Mayor Keane that the agenda be adopted as presented.

Carried

BUSINESS ARISING
02-04-29-2021

03-04-29-2021

04-04-29-2021

05-04-29-2021

06-04-29-2021

Moved by Deputy Mayor Keane that Bylaw 21-3, being a bylaw to regulate
temporary seasonal docks and lifts on municipal reserves, be given first reading

at this time.
Carried

Moved by Councillor Tywoniuk that Bylaw 21-3 be given second reading at this

time.
Carried

Moved by Mayor Drechsler that Bylaw 21-3 be given consent to receive third

reading at this time.
Carried Unanimously

Moved by Mayor Drechsler that Bylaw 21-3 be given third reading and finally

passed at this time.
Carried

Moved by Councillor Tywoniuk that Policy 2021-1 being a Policy to regulate
temporary seasonal Docks and lifts be adopted at this time.
Carried

Adjournment

Mayor Drechsler adjourned the meeting at 10:55 am.

Mayor

Recording Secretary




