## MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COUNCIL OF THE SUMMER VILLAGE OF LARKSPUR HELD ON

## April 29, 2021

At 20 Larkspur Drive at 10:00 am

Present	Mayor	Greg Drechsler
	Deputy Mayor	Gerry Keane
	Council member	Nick Tywoniuk
	Administration	Kim Bancroft
	Members of Public	3
Call to Order	Mayor Drechsler called the meeting to order at 10:01 a.m.	
01-04-29-2021	Agenda  Moved by Deputy Mayor Keane that the agenda be adopted as presented.  Carried	
BUSINESS ARISING		
02-04-29-2021	Moved by Deputy Mayor Keane that Bylaw 21-3, being a bylaw to regulate temporary seasonal docks and lifts on municipal reserves, be given first reading at this time.	
03-04-29-2021	Carried Moved by Councillor Tywoniuk that Bylaw 21-3 be given second reading at this time.	
		Carried
04-04-29-2021	Moved by Mayor Drechsler that Bylaw 21-3 be given consent to receive third reading at this time.	
		Carried Unanimously
05-04-29-2021	Moved by Mayor Drechsler that Bylaw 21-3 be given third reading and finally passed at this time.	
		Carried
06-04-29-2021	Moved by Councillor Tywoniuk that Policy 2021-1 being a Policy to regulate temporary seasonal Docks and lifts be adopted at this time.	
	temporary seasonal bocks	Carried
Adjournment	Mayor Drechsler adjourned the meeting at 10:55 am.	

<del>------</del>

Mayor Recording Secretary